—
A B B  M E A S U R E M E N T  &  A N A L Y T I C S  |  C O M M I S S I O N I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N  |  C I / T SC 4 0 0 - E N  R EV .  B
Sensytemp TSC400
Industrial thermometer
—
ABB Measurement & Analytics
For your local ABB contact, visit:

address, country of manufacture,
manufacturing year-week
2 Type designation / model
3 CE mark (EU-conformity),
optional
4 2D barcode for serial number in
accordance with order
5 ‘Follow product documentation’
symbol
6 Accuracy class and temperature
range of the accuracy class
7 Sensor type and circuit type, with
measurement resistor: F = TF, W =
WW
8 Optional: Number of a special
design
9 Coding of the type of protection
of the device (in accordance with
ordering information)
j Serial number of the device (serial
number in accordance with order)
Figure 4: Name plate TSC420 (example)
1 Approval number
2 Ex-marking
3 Type designation / model
4 Reference: Electric data see
operating / commissioning
instruction
5 CE-mark (EU-conformity) and
notified body for quality
assurance
Figure 5: Additional plate TSC420 (example)
5 Transport and storage
Inspection
Check the devices immediately after unpacking for possible
damage that may have occurred from improper transport.
Details of any damage that has occurred in transit must be
recorded on the transport documents.
All claims for damages must be submitted to the shipper
without delay and before installation.
Transporting the device
Observe the following instructions:
• Do not expose the device to humidity during transport.
Pack the device accordingly.
• Pack the device so that it is protected against vibrations
during transport, for example, by using air-cushioned
packing.
Storing the device
Bear the following points in mind when storing devices:
• Store the device in its original packaging in a dry and
dust-free location.
• Observe the permitted ambient conditions for transport
and storage.
• Avoid storing the device in direct sunlight.
• In principle, the devices may be stored for an unlimited
period. However, the warranty conditions stipulated in
the order confirmation of the supplier apply.
Ambient conditions
The ambient conditions for the transport and storage of the
device correspond to the ambient conditions for operation of
the device.
Adhere to the device data sheet!
Returning devices
Please contact Customer Center Service acc. to page 4 for
nearest service location.
12 SensyTemp TSC400 INDUSTRIAL THERMOMETER  |  CI/TSC400-EN REV. B
6 Installation
General information
Note